



TABULATION OF BIDS

Roadway and Water Main Improvements - Harrison, Margo, Hohm Munster, IN SEH No.: MUNST 154239 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, June 3, 2020				Engineer's Estimate \$1,389,111.00		Walsh and Kelly, Inc. 1700 E Main St. Griffith, IN 46319 \$1,158,131.40		Rieth Riley Construction Co. 7500 W. 5th Ave. Gary, IN 46406 \$1,161,644.90	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
2	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
3	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	SY	1155	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,170.00
5	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	LF	1530	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,120.00
6	MILLING, 1.5 IN.	SY	945	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,252.50
7	MILLING, FULL DEPTH	SY	9300	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 30,690.00
8	EXCAVATION, COMMON	CY	4190	\$ 30.00	\$ 125,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 87,990.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 106,845.00
9	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 BASE	TONS	4340	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 99,820.00
10	NO. 2 STONE	TONS	260	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,940.00
11	GEOGRID, TYPE 1B	SY	15030	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,575.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,533.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 12,775.50
12	GEOTEXTILE	SY	15030	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,272.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,521.00
13	HMA PATCHING, TYPE B	TONS	200	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	HMA SURFACE TYPE B, 9.5 mm	TONS	2115	\$ 75.00	\$ 158,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 137,475.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 133,245.00
15	HMA INTERMEDIATE TYPE B, 19 mm	TONS	1350	\$ 70.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 72,900.00
16	HMA BASE TYPE B, 25 mm	TONS	2940	\$ 65.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 152,880.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 149,940.00
17	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	TONS	6.1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,760.00
18	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	SY	675	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,500.00
19	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	SY	315	\$ 135.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,250.00
20	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1530	\$ 24.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,250.00
21	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN., REMOVE AND REPLACE	SY	260	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,820.00
22	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6 IN.	LF	691	\$ 1.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 621.90	\$ 0.90	\$ 621.90
23	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	LF	120	\$ 6.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 780.00
24	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	LF	184	\$ 5.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 874.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 874.00
25	CASTING, REMOVE AND REPLACE (ADA COMPLIANT)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	8-INCH DIP WATER MAIN	EA	1600	\$ 120.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 160,800.00
27	POLYWRAP	LF	1600	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00
28	8-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 10,680.00
29	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, REMOVE & REPLACE	EA	3	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 16,740.00
30	WATER SERVICE, NEAR SIDE	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
31	WATER SERVICE, FAR SIDE	EA	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 29,250.00
32	SANITARY SEWER ADJUSTMENT	LF	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00
36	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	LF	4540	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,540.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 4,540.00
ADD ALTERNATE 1 - PVC WATER MAIN									
33	8-INCH PVC WATER MAIN, C900	LF	1600	\$ 110.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,000.00
34	DEDUCT 8-INCH DIP WATER MAIN	LF	-1600	\$ 120.00	\$ (192,000.00)	\$ 100.50	\$ (160,800.00)	\$ 100.50	\$ (160,800.00)
35	DEDUCT POLYWRAP	LF	-1600	\$ 1.50	\$ (2,400.00)	\$ 0.60	\$ (960.00)	\$ 0.60	\$ (960.00)
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 1					\$ (18,400.00)		\$ (17,760.00)		\$ (17,760.00)
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$1,389,111.00		\$1,158,131.40		\$1,161,644.90
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 PRICE					\$1,370,711.00		\$1,140,371.40		\$1,143,884.90